“Authorized Officer” shall mean the Issuer’s Mayor, Mayor Pro Tem, City Clerk, City Treasurer, or a deputy or designee 
thereof. 
“Bond” or “Bonds” shall mean the Issuer’s 2024 Water System Improvement Revenue Bonds, issued in one or more 
series in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Dollars 
($1,531,000), authorized to be issued pursuant to this Ordinance and the Prior Bonds Authorizing Ordinance, together 
with any additional bonds of equal standing hereafter issued. 
“Department of Treasury” shall mean the Department of Treasury of the State of Michigan.

[...]

with the plans and specifications prepared by the Issuer’s Engineer and on file with the Issuer, which plans and specifica-
tions are hereby approved, and the System is hereby created and established. 
Section 3.  Costs; Useful Life.  The total cost of the Project is estimated to be approximately Nine Million Eight Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($9,820,000), including the payment of incidental and/or issuance expenses as specified in 
Section 4 of this Ordinance, which estimate of cost is hereby approved and confirmed, and the period of usefulness of 
the Project is estimated to be not less than forty (40) years.

[...]

Project and the legal, engineering, financial and other expenses incidental to said acquisition and construction, and 
expenses incidental to the issuance and sale of the Bonds, it is hereby determined that the Issuer shall borrow the sum 
of not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Dollars ($1,531,000), and that revenue bonds be issued 
therefor in one or more series pursuant to the provisions of Act 94. The remaining Project costs will be paid for from grant 
proceeds and/or available City funds on hand. 

Section 5.  Bond Details.  The Bonds shall be designated 2024 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS,

[...]

gage was assigned to Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated 
September 18, 2023 and recorded 
September 25, 2023 by Document 
Number: 5338798, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Two 
and 57/100 ($116,202.57) including 
interest at the rate of 3.12500% per 
annum. Said premises are situated in 
the Township of Bath, Clinton County, 
Michigan, and are described as: Lot 30 
and 31, Loving`s West Side Plat, Bath 
Township, Clinton County, Michigan, 
according to the recorded plat thereof,